in the diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling 
or master deed of the condominium project annotated 
on TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2012004157; 
2012004158; 2012004159 which embraces and de-
scribes the land located at MAHARLIKA WEST, TAGAY-
TAY CITY with an area of SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO (17,662) Square Meter, is regis-
tered in the name of:

Owner: 	    SPOUSES FRANCISCO G. OSANO AND 
	    ANA  I. OSANO, FILIPINO CITIZENS, 	
	    BOTH OF LEGAL AGE

Address:    BLOCK 2 LOT 22 PHASE 6, TIERRA 
	    NEVADA, GEN. TRIAS, CAVITE, 
	    PHILIPPINES 4107”

[...]

VIRIÑA, Respondent-Mortgagors, with residence and 
postal address at San Roque, Liliw, Laguna and/or Block 
26 Lot 8 Ph. 4, Vallejo Place 4, Pasong Buaya, Imus 
City, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of December 1, 2025 amounts to FOUR MILLION 
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOUR PESOS 
and 62/100 (₱4,018,104.62) Philippine Currency, ex-
cluding interest, penalty charges, attorney’s fees, sheriff’s 
fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at public auc-
tion on February 10, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

estate property including improvements thereon, described in 
and covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 
057-2020002402 of the Registry of Deeds for Province of 
Cavite, in order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of 
the Mortgagors in the amount of THREE MILLION THIRTY 
ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE PESOS & 
67/100 (P3,031,455.67), inclusive of interest, penalties, other 
charges, as of August 31, 2025, the undersigned Clerk of 
Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite 
thru his deputy, Leonelle E. Mendoza, will sell at public auc-
tion on February 11, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning